## **ACO REACH Public Reporting**

ACO Name and Location
Arizona Best Care Network, LLC (ABC Network)

Physical: 6910 E Chauncey Lane, Suite 205, Phoenix, AZ 85054

Mail: 610 E Bell Rd, Suite 2615, Phoenix, AZ 85034

ACO Primary Contact Anthony Rodgers, CEO 602-649-1600 TRodgers@VBCare.org

## **ACO Participants**

- Benson Hospital Corporation
- Chiricahua Community Health Centers, Inc
- Marana Health Center, Inc
- Sun Life Family Health Center, Inc
- Sunset Community Health Center, Inc.

#### **ACO Preferred Providers**

Currently there are no Preferred Providers Participating

## **ACO Governing Body**

- Anthony Rodgers, ABC Network, LLC
- Shantipriya Siripurapu, MD, ABC Network, LLC
- Gary Kartchner, RN, MSN, Benson Hospital
- Jonathan Melk, MD, Chiricahua Community Health Center Inc
- Josh Carzoli, MHC (Marana) Health Care
- Eddie Estrada, MD, Sun Life Health Center
- David Rogers, Sunset Health

- Kim Collin, Medicare Beneficiary Representative
- Dr. Satya Sarma, Medicare Consumer Advocate Representative
- Julie Swenson, Medicare Consumer Advocate Representative

#### **ACO Clinical and Administrative Leadership**

- CEO: Anthony Rodgers
- CFO: Jennifer Flynn
- Network Medical Director: Shantipriya Siripurapu, MD
- Compliance Officer & Manager, Program and Business Operations, Sonia
   Sanato
- Dr. Mazen Salama, Senior Clinical Data Scientist
- Vinit Mekala, Database and Data Security Administrator

# ACO Joint ventures between or among the ACO and any Participant Providers, Preferred Providers, or outside organization.

- 2023 There are no joint ventures between or among the ACO and any of its ACO Preferred Providers and Participant Providers.
- 2023 A joint venture between Arizona Best Care Network, LLC (ABC Network) and Collaborative Health Services (CHS) was active between 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023.
- 2024 There are no joint ventures between or among the ACO and any of its ACO Preferred Providers and Participant Providers.
- 2024 There are no joint ventures between Arizona Best Care Network, LLC (ABC Network) and any outside organization.

2023 ACO's Shared Savings and Shared Losses information.

Gross Savings	\$0
Gross Savings Rate	N/A
Net Savings	N/A
Net Savings Rate	N/A
Proportion of Shared Savings Invested in infrastructure, redesigned care processes, and other resources necessary to improve	N/A
outcomes and reduce Medicare costs for Beneficiaries	IN/A
Proportion of Shared Savings distributed to Participant Providers and Preferred Providers	N/A
2023 ACO's performance on the quality measures.	
PY 2023 Total Quality Score	54.273 %
PY 2023 Total Quality Score  Risk-Standardized, All-Condition Readmission	54.273 % 15.83
Risk-Standardized, All-Condition Readmission	15.83
Risk-Standardized, All-Condition Readmission  Risk-Standardized, All-Condition Unplanned Admissions for  Patients with Multiple Chronic Conditions (per one hundred person	15.83

# 2024 ACO's Shared Savings and Shared Losses information.

• Reporting of 2024 Shared Savings and Shared Losses will be reported once available.

# 2024 ACO's performance on the quality measures.

• Reporting of 2024 ACO's performance on the quality measures will be reported once available.

# **Compliance Hotline**

Compliance concerns may be reported anonymously to our Compliance Hotline available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. To make a Compliance Report, submit one of the following ways (Please include Participant REACH ACO company name with the report):

- Send a Message Website: AZBestCare.org
- Anonymous Compliance Hotline Telephone: **602-649-1625**
- Email: Compliance Dept@AZBestCare.org
- Fax: **602-649-1601**
- To report directly to the Compliance Officer, email: Sonia Sanato at SSanato@VBCare.org